

No. 14-8003

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

AU OPTRONICS CORPORATION, *et al.*,

Defendants and Appellees.

*On Interlocutory Appeal from an Order of the United States District Court
for the Northern District of Illinois, Case No. 09-cv-6610*

**BRIEF OF THE KOREA FAIR TRADE COMMISSION AS AMICUS CURIAE IN
SUPPORT OF APPELLEES' OPPOSITION TO REHEARING *EN BANC***

JEFFREY R. TONE
KATTEN & TEMPLE, LLP
542 South Dearborn, 14th Floor
Chicago, IL 60605
(312) 663-4400
jtone@kattentemple.com

May 23, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. Application of U.S. Antitrust Laws In the Context Proposed by Plaintiff Could Create Conflicts With Other Countries’ Sovereignty.....	1
II. Application of U.S. Antitrust Laws in the Context Proposed by Plaintiff Will Interfere With Other Countries’ Antitrust Enforcement.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>F. Hoffman-La Roche Ltd. v. Empagran S.A.</i> , 542 U.S. 155, 161-62 (2004).....	2, 5
<i>Minn-Chem, Inc. v. Agrium, Inc.</i> , 683 F.3d 845, 853-54 (7th Cir. 2012) (<i>en banc</i>).....	2, 5
<i>United Phosphorus, Ltd v. Angus Chemical Co.</i> 322 F. 3d 942, 960-62 (7th Cir. 2003) (<i>en banc</i>).....	2
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Foreign Trade Antitrust Improvement Act of 1982, 15 U.S.C. § 6a.....	5
Monopoly Regulation and Fair Trade Act (Korea)	3, 4
